05-05-1999

DATION FORM COVER SHE

PATENTS ONLY

	厚	C	E	9	V	PARIT	Æ a	410	1	COMMER emark Of	
Z											
	1	44H		3	- 1	13					

DATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET SORPAHIMENTS COMME TS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original documents or copy ther						
101028855 PATENT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original documents or copy ther 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tudor N. Buican Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hinds Instruments, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ yes ☒ no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Business Address: 3175 NW Alocleck Drive Hillsboro, OR 97124					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other (describe):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: 16 March 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
This document is being filed with a new application, the						
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US/99/05586	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Patrick W. Hughey ipsolon Ilp 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00	Deposit account number: 500241 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
⊠ Enclosed						
Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to deposit account.	·					
	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce copy of the original document. Name: Patrick W. Hughey	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Registration No. 31,169	Date: April 19, 1999					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet					

PATENT REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Altomey Ref. No 1074-016						
Whereas, I, Tudor N. Buican of 10800 Royal Biddale, NE, Albuquerque applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:	.NM 87111, hereefter referred to as						
Method and Apparatus for improving the Parformance of Resonant	Photoelastic Moduletors						
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was file	d on March 16,1998						
and has been assigned Application Number 60/078,069.							
And for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation and Photoelectic Modulators, and designating the United States Receiving Office, and	on Treaty, entitled <i>Controlling</i> is being filed herewith in the US						
Whereas, Hinds Instruments, Inc., of Hillsboro, Oregon, herein referred to	e as "assignee" and whose post office						
address is \$175 NW Aloclack Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in							
the same;							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration	m, the receipt of which is hereby						
acknowledged and in accordance with a September 19, 1997 agreemen	t between applicant and assignee,						
applicant, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the assignee, the full an	d exclusive right, title and interest in and						
to said invention, provisional patent application, international application	, as well as related patent rights						
throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to t	te and prosecute other related US non-						
provisional application(s), and the right to file and prosecute applications	under the European Pelent						
Convention; said invention, applications and letters patents in this or any	r foreign country, and all divisions,						
continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit,							
and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which is	itters patent(s) may be gramed in this or						
any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been i	reld by applicant had this assignment						
and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and	agree that I will communicate to						
assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respect	ing said invention, and testify in any						
legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing	and reissus applications, make all						
rightful caths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successor	and assigns to obtain and enforce						

Executed this 16 th day of MARCH, 1999, at A LBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO OTTY. STATE

SIGNATURE

proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

PATENT Page 1 of 1 **REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0857**

RECORDED: 04/23/1999